03-19-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 ET RECO Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 0129-2-001 100988926 Tab settings □□□ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the audured original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Polylite Taiwan Co., Ltd. American Polylite, Inc. Internal Address: 12F 199 Section 3, Chung Ching Association ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: North Road, Taipei Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Taiwan \_\_ State: \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP:\_\_\_ ☑ Corporation-State Republic of China Other\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 

Yes 

No Association \_\_\_\_ ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: T Limited Partnership\_\_\_\_ 03-01-1999 ☐ Corporation-State\_\_\_\_\_\_ U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01 □ Merger Assignment Other\_\_ □ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other\_\_\_\_ X Yes 🔾 No Execution Date: \_June 3, 1996 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,012,477 Additional numbers attached? Tyes X No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bernstein & Associates, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 30 Perimeter Center East 8. Deposit account number: Suite 12 ZIP: 30346 Atlanta 03/19/1999 BHGUYEN 00000022 20124 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 FC:481 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Statement and signature.

the original document.

Reg. No. 31,236

Jason A. Bernstein
Name of Person Signing

REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0570

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, American Polylite, Inc. a Georgia corporation, maintaining a principal place of business at 762 North Main Street, Alpharetta, Georgia 30201, has adopted and is using a trademark for GIA LENS, serial number 74/582,880 filed on October 6, 1994 and has obtained registration number 2,012,477 , registered on October 29, 1996, thereof in the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Polylite Taiwan Co., Ltd., a Limited Partnership of Taiwan, maintaining a principal place of business at 12F 199 Section 3, Chung Ching North Road, Taipei, Taiwan, Republic of China, is desirous of acquiring said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, American Polylite, Inc. does hereby assign unto Polylite Taiwan Co., Ltd. all right, title and interest in the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and in the above-identified registration of said mark.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0571

## Trademark IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	)	) ) ) ) Examining Attorney:
Polylite Taiwan Co., Ltd.	)	
Serial No.: 74/582,880	)	
Filed: October 6, 1994	) Michelle M. Ritchy ) Law Office 3	
Registration No.: 2,012,477	)	) ) )
Registration Date: October 29, 1996	)	
Mark: GIA LENS	)	

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE BY ASSIGNEE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

- 1. I am the assignee of the above-identified registration by virtue of an assignment submitted for recordal. A separate "Assignment Recordal Cover Sheet" is also attached.
- 2. In accordance with 37 CFR 3.37, the assignee hereby certifies that the evidentiary documents, with respect to its ownership, have been reviewed and that, to the best of assignee's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee seeking to take this action. A "CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)" is attached.
  - 3. I do not reside in the United States.

I designate, as domestic representative, on whom process or notice of proceedings affecting the registration may be served:

Name: Jason A. Bernstein Address: Bernstein & Associates

30 Perimeter Center East, Suite 121

Atlanta, Georgia 30346-1902

Telephone No.: (770) 671-1755 Facsimile No.: (770) 671-1161

Date: 324-96

Adam Soong

Title: CHAIRMAN & CE

Date

RECORDED: 03/01/1999

Our File: 0129-2-001

TRADEMARK REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0572